Capital Leases

As of June 30, 2016 the Town has $67,049 of outstanding capital leases.

Overlapping/Underlying Debt
Pro Forma

As of July 28, 2016

The jurisdictions with boundaries overlapping or underlying Town boundaries is based upon information
received by the Town from sources specified below. This does not reflect authorized but unissued indebtedness of those
jurisdictions. The Town has not assumed responsibility to verify the information below.

Overlapping Debt

The Town of Beacon Falls, along with the Town of Prospect, is a member of Regional School District Number
16 (the “District”). See “Educational System” herein. As of June 30, 2016, the District has $22,275,000 in bonds
outstanding and $6,176,183 State school construction principal subsidy grants receivable. For the 2015–16 fiscal year,
the Town of Beacon Falls’ pro rata share of the District’s outstanding net debt is 39.236%, or $14,636,752.

Underlying Debt

The Town does not have any underlying debt.

24

Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
Pro Forma

As of July 28, 2016

Fiscal
Year Total Cumulative
Ended Principal Interest Debt General Total Principal
6/30 Payments Payments Service Purpose Sewer Principal Retired %
2017 350,000$ 166,983$ 516,983$ -$ -$ 350,000$ 3.69%
2018 385,000 156,483 541,483 280,000 40,000 705,000 11.12%
2019 385,000 144,933 529,933 265,000 45,000 695,000 18.45%
2020 380,000 135,308 515,308 265,000 45,000 690,000 25.72%
2021 380,000 123,333 503,333 265,000 45,000 690,000 33.00%
2022 380,000 111,031 491,031 260,000 40,000 680,000 40.17%
2023 380,000 99,631 479,631 210,000 50,000 640,000 46.92%
2024 365,000 88,231 453,231 210,000 50,000 625,000 53.51%
2025 365,000 77,281 442,281 210,000 50,000 625,000 60.09%
2026 365,000 65,419 430,419 210,000 50,000 625,000 66.68%
2027 365,000 52,644 417,644 210,000 50,000 625,000 73.27%
2028 360,000 39,413 399,413 200,000 50,000 610,000 79.70%
2029 355,000 25,913 380,913 200,000 50,000 605,000 86.08%
2030 80,000 12,600 92,600 200,000 50,000 330,000 89.56%
2031 80,000 9,600 89,600 200,000 50,000 330,000 93.04%
2032 80,000 6,400 86,400 200,000 50,000 330,000 96.52%
2033 80,000 3,200 83,200 - 50,000 130,000 97.89%
2034 - - - - 50,000 50,000 98.42%
2035 - - - - 50,000 50,000 98.95%
2036 - - - - 50,000 50,000 99.47%
2037 - - - - 50,000 50,000 100.00%

Total……… 5,135,000$ 1,318,403$ 6,453,403$ 3,385,000$ 965,000$ 9,485,000$

This Issue

THE TOWN OF BEACON FALLS HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF ITS
DEBT OBLIGATIONS EITHER AS TO PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

25

Current Debt Statement
Pro Forma

As of July 28, 2016

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:
General Purpose (Includes this issue)…………………………………………………. 5,923,000$
Schools……………………………………………………………………….………… -
Sewers (Includes this issue)…………………..………………………………………… 3,562,000

Total Long-Term Debt………….…………………………………………………………………… 9,485,000
Short-Term Debt …………………………………………………………………………………… -
Direct Debt……….…………….…..………………………………………………………………… 9,485,000

[…]

Base for Debt Limitation Computation…………………………………………………………………………… 16,451,371$

Schools Sewers

Debt Limitation:
2 1/4 times base…………………………… 37,015,585$ -$ -$ -$ -$
4 1/2 times base…………………………… - 74,031,170 - - -
3 3/4 times base…………………………… - - 61,692,641 - -
3 1/4 times base…………………………… - - - 53,466,956 -
3 times base……………………………… - - - - 49,354,113

Total Debt Limitation……………………… 37,015,585$ 74,031,170$ 61,692,641$ 53,466,956$ 49,354,113$

Indebtedness:
Bonds Outstanding .………………………… 2,538,000$ -$ 2,597,000$ -$ -$
Bonds – This Issue…………………………… 3,385,000 - 965,000 - -
Notes ………………………………………… - - - - -
Debt Authorized But Unissued……………… 5,000 - - - -
Total Net Indebtedness…………………… 5,928,000 - 3,562,000 - -
DEBT LIMITATION IN EXCESS
OF OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS… 31,087,585$ 74,031,170$ 58,130,641$ 53,466,956$ 49,354,113$
1 Includes Clean Water Fund Project Loan Obligation.

Unfunded
Pension

General
Purpose

Urban
Renewal

Note: In no case shall total indebtedness exceed seven times annual receipts from taxation or $115,159,597

1

Authorized but Unissued Debt
Pro Forma

As of July 28, 2016

Previously Authorized
Amount Bonded / Notes Due This Issue: But Unissued

Project Authorized Grants 7/28/2016 New Money (Paydowns) The Bonds Debt
Wastewater Treatment Plant Impr..... 1,000,000$ -$ 1,000,000$ -$ (35,000)$ 965,000$ -$
Road Program..... 2,100,000 - 2,100,000 - - 2,100,000 -
Fire Engine & Pumper Quint..... 850,000 - - 850,000 - 850,000 -
Boom Tractor and attachments..... 120,000 - - 120,000 - 120,000 -
Public Works Truck..... 110,000 - - 110,000 - 110,000 -
Police SUVs..... 130,000 - - 130,000 - 130,000 -
Capital Projects Financing Costs..... 80,000 - - 75,000 - 75,000 5,000
Total..... 4,390,000$ -$ 3,100,000$ 1,285,000$ (35,000)$ 4,350,000$ 5,000$

27

Authority to Incur Debt

The Town of Beacon Falls has the power to incur indebtedness as provided by the Connecticut General Statutes.
The issuance of bonds and notes is authorized by the Town Meeting upon the recommendation of the Board of Finance and
the Board of Selectmen. Notes and bonds may be issued to meet certain emergency appropriations as provided in the
Connecticut General Statutes.

When general obligation bonds have been authorized, bond anticipation notes may be issued maturing in not more